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TruVision Series 4 & Stainless 
Steel IP Camera  Firmware V4.1 
FP10 Release Notes 

P/N 1073635-EN • REV B • ISS 04JUN19 

Introduction 
This is the TruVision Series 4 & Stainless Steel IP Camera  Firmware V4.1 FP10 
Release Notes with additional information not covered in the user manual. For 
the latest information on the TruVision Series 4 cameras, please visit: 

Americas: www.interlogix.com/videoupgrades 

EMEA: www.firesecurityproducts.com 

Australia: www.interlogix.com.au 

Supported camera list 
Series 4 IP cameras 
Bullet form factor: 
TVB-5401 

TVB-5402 

TVB-5403 

TVB-5404 

TVB-5405 

Box form factor: 
TVC-5401 

TVC-5402 

TVC-5403 

Dome form factor: 
TVD-5401 

TVD-5402 

TVD-5403 

TVD-5404 

TVD-5405 

TVD-5406 

TVD-5407 

TVD-5408 
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Stainless Steel IP cameras 
Bullet form factor: 
TVB-5801 

TVB-5802 

Dome form factor: 
TVD-5801 

Improvements with Firmware V4.1 FP10 
•  Added support for Series 4 box cameras (TVC-5401, TVC-5402 and TVC-

5403) when used with TVC-OH3-HT camera housing (EMEA only) 

• Security updates 

• Help page improvements 

Contacting Support 
For help installing, operating, maintaining, and troubleshooting this product, refer 
to this document and any other documentation provided. If you still have 
questions, contact us during business hours (Monday through Friday, excluding 
holidays). 

Note: Please be ready at the equipment before calling. 

Table 1: Technical support 

North America 

T +1 855.286.8889  

E techsupport@interlogix.com 

W www.interlogix.com/customer-support 

Europe, Middle East, and Africa 

W Select Support/Contact Us at www.firesecurityproducts.com 

Australia 

E security.tech.support@interlogix.com.au 
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