

TruVision Series 4 & Stainless Steel IP Camera Firmware V4.1 FP10 Release Notes

P/N 1073635-EN • REV B • ISS 04JUN19

Introduction

This is the TruVision Series 4 & Stainless Steel IP Camera Firmware V4.1 FP10 Release Notes with additional information not covered in the user manual. For the latest information on the TruVision Series 4 cameras, please visit:

Americas: www.interlogix.com/videoupgrades

EMEA: www.firesecurityproducts.com

Australia: www.interlogix.com.au

Supported camera list

Series 4 IP cameras		
Bullet form factor:	Dome form factor:	
TVB-5401	TVD-5401	
TVB-5402	TVD-5402	
TVB-5403	TVD-5403	
TVB-5404	TVD-5404	
TVB-5405	TVD-5405	
Box form factor:	TVD-5406	
TVC-5401	TVD-5407	
TVC-5402	TVD-5408	
TVC-5403		

Stainless Steel IP cameras

Bullet form factor:

Dome form factor:

TVB-5801

TVB-5802

TVD-5801

Improvements with Firmware V4.1 FP10

- Added support for Series 4 box cameras (TVC-5401, TVC-5402 and TVC-5403) when used with TVC-OH3-HT camera housing (EMEA only)
- Security updates
- Help page improvements

Contacting Support

For help installing, operating, maintaining, and troubleshooting this product, refer to this document and any other documentation provided. If you still have questions, contact us during business hours (Monday through Friday, excluding holidays).

Note: Please be ready at the equipment before calling.

Table 1	Technical	support
---------	-----------	---------

North America		
т	+1 855.286.8889	
Е	techsupport@interlogix.com	
W	www.interlogix.com/customer-support	
Eu	rope, Middle East, and Africa	
W	Select Support/Contact Us at www.firesecurityproducts.com	
Au	stralia	
Е	security.tech.support@interlogix.com.au	